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MILWAUKEE COUNTY
Department on Aging

1220 West Vliet Street, Suite 300 Milwaukee, WI 53205
(414) 289-6874 wdln: (414) 289-8568
county.milwaukee.gov/aging agewebinfo@milwaukeecountywi.gov
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Arlington Court

Asian American

Beulah Brinton

Clinton Rose Senior Center
College Court

Convent Hill

Elks Lodge

Fernwood Court

Franklin City Hall

Greater Galilee

Hart Park Senior Center
Indian Council of the Elderly
Kelly Senior Center

Lapham Park

LGBT Community Center
McGovern Park Senior Center
Milwaukee Christian Center
Muslim Community Center
OASIS

St. Aloysius Gonzaga Hall
South Milwaukee Senior Center
Tom Dolan Community Center
United Community Center
Washington Park Senior Center
West Allis Senior Center

Wilson Park Senior Center

1633 N. Arlington PI.

120 N. 73rd St.

2555 S. Bay St.

3045 N. Martin Luther King Dr.
3334 W. Highland Blvd.

455 E. Ogden Ave.

5555 W. Good Hope Rd.
6700 W. Appleton Ave.
9229 W. Loomis Rd. (Franklin)
2432 N. Teutonia Ave.

7300 Chestnut St. (Wauwatosa)
944 N. 33rd St.

6100 S. Lake Dr. (Cudahy)
1901 N. 6th St.

1110 N. Market Street

4500 W. Custer Ave.

807 S. 14th St.

803 W. Layton Ave.

2414 W. Mitchell St.

1435 S. 92nd St. (West Allis)
2424 15th Ave. (S Milwaukee)
4355 W. Bradley (Brown Deer)
730 W. Washington St.
4420 W. Vliet St.

7001 W. National (West Allis)
2601 W. Howard Ave.

286-0736
258-2410
750-7273
263-2255
286-8872
788-8236
760-3195
449-9900
427-7696
562-1110
257-3534
933-1401
483-3532
286-2015
271-2656
527-0990
902-5384
939-4411
647-6061
840-1704
768-5722
357-7002
649-2807
933-2332
302-8703
282-3284



